
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8986095

8985311

8986129

8985070

8985112

8985114

8985111

8962226

8985056

8985096

8985095

8986072

8986073

Case

AMARJOT SINGH, NONE

KUKIC, LEON

KULDEEP SINGH, NONE

KURDI, ABDULVAHAP

LOHNES, ZACHARY

LOHNES, ZACHARY

LOHNES, ZACHARY

METLEGE, JULIE ANNE

NEISH, BRYSON MARCUS

SCOTT, MITCHEL GABRIEL

SCOTT, MITCHEL GABRIEL

SMITH, TIMOTHY

SMITH, TIMOTHY

Name

1035878-1

1033142-1

1036394-1

1031119-1

889356-6

889356-6

889356-6

812221-4

957613-2

720228-12

720228-12

573655-19

573655-19

Person

MVA 184(4)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 174A(1)

MVA 115(2)(C)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 287(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8984209

8908249

8996820

8985171

8984573

8985099

8962008

8982589

8982599

8982606

8982965

Case

BROWN, COLIN WILLIAM

CHAFE, DAVID J

CRERAR, CAMERON

HELPARD, AIDEN DWAYNE

JASKARAN, NONE

NAFFAR, AMMAR ABUNAHB

NOILES, RENE

SINGH, TUSHARPREET

SINGH, TUSHARPREET

SINGH, TUSHARPREET

WILLIAMS, MELISSA DAWN

Name

560368-10

14229-5

930646-1

973845-2

1033164-1

985819-3

1029739-1

1033159-1

1033159-1

1033159-1

394931-4

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


