

**Halifax Provincial Court  
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2026  
In Halifax Night Court 2**

**ADULT**

<b>Case</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Person Alias</b>	<b>Charge</b>	<b>Fed</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	<b>Case Age Mnths</b>
8986095	AMARJOT SINGH, NONE	1035878-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985311	KUKIC, LEON	1033142-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8986129	KULDEEP SINGH, NONE	1036394-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985070	KURDI, ABDULVAHAP	1031119-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985112	LOHNES, ZACHARY	889356-6	MVA 174A(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985114	LOHNES, ZACHARY	889356-6	MVA 115(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985111	LOHNES, ZACHARY	889356-6	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8962226	METLEGE, JULIE ANNE	812221-4	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985056	NEISH, BRYSON MARCUS	957613-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985096	SCOTT, MITCHEL GABRIEL	720228-12	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985095	SCOTT, MITCHEL GABRIEL	720228-12	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8986072	SMITH, TIMOTHY	573655-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8986073	SMITH, TIMOTHY	573655-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Halifax Provincial Court  
Cases Scheduled For March 5, 2026  
In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8984209	BROWN, COLIN WILLIAM	560368-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8908249	CHAFE, DAVID J	14229-5	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8996820	CRERAR, CAMERON	930646-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8985171	HELPARD, AIDEN DWAYNE	973845-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984573	JASKARAN, NONE	1033164-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985099	NAFFAR, AMMAR ABUNAHB	985819-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8962008	NOILES, RENE	1029739-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982589	SINGH, TUSHARPREET	1033159-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982599	SINGH, TUSHARPREET	1033159-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982606	SINGH, TUSHARPREET	1033159-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982965	WILLIAMS, MELISSA DAWN	394931-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	